\$115.00 75161752

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM530483

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATONAL ASSOCIATION		06/28/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLOWORKS INTERNATIONAL LLC	
Street Address:	8835 West Sam Houston Pkwy. N	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77041	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UNITED STATES	
Name:	SUNBELT SUPPLY LP	
Street Address:	8835 North Sam Houston Pkwy. West	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77064	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75161752	MULTALLOY
Serial Number:	87002031	CF
Serial Number:	87002002	CF FLUID CONTROLS
Serial Number:	87331154	CF VALVES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7136581818

Email: courtney.graves@chamberlainlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Aly Z. Dossa

Address Line 1: Chamberlain Hrdlicka
Address Line 2: 1200 smith street, 14th floor

TRADEMARK REEL: 006686 FRAME: 0416

900505228

Address Line 4:	Houston, TEXAS 77002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aly Z. Dossa
SIGNATURE:	/Aly Z. Dossa/
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2019
Total Attachments: 3 source=assignment2#page1.tif source=assignment2#page2.tif source=assignment2#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006686 FRAME: 0417

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

WHEREAS, by a certain Second Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Agreement"; terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Agreement or in the Guaranty and Security Agreement referred to therein) dated as of July 2, 2018 by FLOWORKS INTERNATIONAL LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and SUNBELT SUPPLY LP (f/k/a Southwest Stainless, L.P.), a Delaware limited partnership (collectively, the "Grantors"), in favor of WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Agent"), which Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on July 2, 2018 on reel 6405 frame 0342, the Grantors granted, assigned and pledged to the Agent a security interest in, all of their right, title and interest in and to all of the Trademark Collateral listed on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Released Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed at the request of the Grantors to release its security interest in the Released Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby (a) terminates, cancels and releases the Liens and security interests created under the Agreement in the Released Trademark Collateral, (b) releases its security interest in the Released Trademark Collateral and re-pledges, reassigns any and all interests it may have in the Released Trademark Collateral to the Grantors, (c) discharges any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Agent in the Released Trademark Collateral. Nothing contained herein shall be deemed a release or termination by Agent under the Agreement of any security interests in and Liens on any Trademark Collateral (other than the Released Trademark Collateral) or other assets of any Grantor, whether now owned or hereafter acquired, all of which shall continue in full force and effect.

[signature pages follow]

LEGAL US E#142467226.5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has duly executed and delivered this Release effective as of the date set forth below.

Dated: June 2, 2019

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By:

Name: Cameron Scott

Title: Authorized Signatory

[PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006686 FRAME: 0419

SCHEDULE I

to

Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral

Released Trademark Collateral

Mark	(Application No.) Registration No.	(Application Date) Registration Date
MULTALLOY	(75-161,752)	(09/06/1996)
	2,099,246	09/23/1997
CF	(87-002,031)	(04/15/2016)
	5,094,956	12/06/2016
CF FLUID CONTROLS	(87-002,002)	(04/15/2016)
	5,094,953	12/06/2016
CF VALVES and Design	(87-331,154)	(02/10/2017)
Q= Valves	5,394,429	02/06/2018

LEGAL_US_E # 142467226.5

RECORDED: 07/03/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006686 FRAME: 0420